

13.01.2026
Item no.05
Ct. No.15
Suman

WPA 18631 of 2025

Gopal Sana
-vs-
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Nirmalendu Bera
Ms. Tanima Nandy
..for the petitioner

Mr. Kartik Kumar Roy
Mr. Apurba Kalya
..for respondent nos. 8-12, 14 and 15.

Mr. Suddhadev Adak
Ms. Tanusree Chanda
..for the State

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee
Ms. Priyanka Jana
..for respondent no.4.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the Pradhan, submits that in compliance with the order dated February 3, 2023, the Panchayat has referred the matter to the concerned Sub-Divisional Officer in terms of Section 23(5) of the West Bengal Panchayat Act, 1973.

A copy of the letter issued by the Panchayat Pradhan to the Sub-Divisional Officer has been handed over to the learned advocate appearing for respondent nos. 8 to 12, 14 and 15.

The learned advocate representing the said respondents seeks time to obtain necessary instructions.

Let the matter be listed after ten days under the same heading.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)